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2,300,000$    
Buffalo Valley, Inc. Jerry Risner Montgomery 

 
M 465,000$      35,000$    500,000$     330,000$        245,000$          1,075,000$      6 6 Rental NC LI-Homeless-Vets 60 3 7 70 1,800,000$    

Kingsport Housing & Redevelopment Authority Maria Catron Sullivan E 465,000$      35,000$    500,000$     839,000$        -$                  1,339,000$      15 15 Rental Rehab ELI 56 7 7 70 1,300,000$    
Brownsville Housing Authority Brenda Lonon Haywood W 214,136$      1,000$      215,136$     322,500$        -$                  537,636$         4 4 Rental NC ELI - Elderly- 48 12 9 69 1,084,864$    
Housing Foudation of West Tennessee, Inc. Dexter Washington Madison W 268,800$      18,700$    287,500$     -$                745,000$          1,032,500$      16 8 Rental Rehab LI-ID-DD 56 5 8 69 797,364$       
Artspace Tennessee Nonprofit, LLC Heidi Zimmer Shelby W 500,000$      -$          500,000$     700,000$        12,948,383$     14,148,383$    58 58 Rental NC LI 55 2 9 66 297,364$       
Eastern Eight CDC Retha Patton Sullivan E 465,000$      35,000$    500,000$     330,000$        600,000$          1,430,000$      12 12 Rental NC LI 53 5 7 65 (202,636)$      
Knoxville Community Development Corporation Sean Gilbert Knox E 300,000$      -$          300,000$     352,495$        -$                  652,495$         48 48 Rental Rehab LI-Elderly-Disabled 55 2 7 64 (502,636)$      
Michael Dunn Foundation Mike McElhinney Roane E 49,204$        -$          49,204$       49,204$          -$                  98,408$           3 1 Rental Rehab ID DD 51 2 8 61 (551,840)$      
Positively Living, Inc. Steve Jenkins Knox E 41,742$        -$          41,742$       190,000$        -$                  231,742$         5 5 Rental NC MI-DD 49 4 6 59 (593,582)$      
Be a Helping Hand Foundation Mark Wright Davidson M 224,961$      15,747$    240,709$     229,887$        -$                  470,596$         2 2 Rental NC Large Families 46 4 7 57 (792,549)$      
Carey Counseling Center, Inc. Fran Howe Carroll W 376,671$      26,367$    403,038$     -$                209,829$          612,867$         7 7 Rental NC LI-DD-MI 43 8 5 56 (1,195,587)$   
Dawn of Hope Foundation Retha Patton Washington E 160,000$      11,200$    171,200$     72,500$          87,500$            331,200$         6 2 Rental NC DD 43 4 7 54 (1,366,787)$   
United Housing, Inc. Anne Meadors Shelby W 465,000$      35,000$    500,000$     -$                -$                  500,000$         9 9 Rental Acq/Rehab DD-MI-Elderly 39 4 9 52 (1,866,787)$   
Horizon Community Development Corporation Ron von Essen Greene E 262,900$      15,750$    278,650$     -$                325,000$          603,650$         7 2 Rental Acq/Rehab Homeless-MI 41 4 5 50 (2,145,437)$   
Anointed Fellowship Services Incorporated Andrinetta Howard Shelby W 480,205$      19,795$    500,000$     -$                250,000$          750,000$         44 14 Rental Acq/Rehab LI 14 7 4 25 (2,645,437)$   

1,912,936$   89,700$    2,002,636$  
4,738,619$   248,559$  4,987,179$  
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